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YTD September 2018 Port Botany Container Trade

Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018

Export 114,228 116,222 110,050

Import 108,923 115,382 118,394

Total 223,151 231,604 228,444

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017

Previous Year Total 212,529 215,570 219,865

• September 2018 container throughput was 228,444 TEU, up 3.9 % on the same period last year. 
• Import full volumes were up 6.34% on the same period last year with increases in wood and wooden 

articles (up 17.36%,) textiles, fabrics and articles (up 14.75%) and plastic and plastic articles (up 12.26%).
• Export full volumes were down by 7.38%. There were increases in many commodities but food 

preparations were down 14.34% and miscellaneous manufactured articles were down by 10.62%. Cotton 
decreased by over 38% against the same period last year and cereals and legumes combined were down 
by over 80%.

• Export empties were up by 6.44% on the same period last year.
• There were 91 vessel visits in September which is down by 3 visits overall on the same period last year.  

There was some adjustment across vessel TEU capacity, notably an increase in the 4-5k TEU range by 8 
visits, a decrease in the 5-7k TEU range by 9 visits and 5 visits in the 8-9k TEU range with a regular service 
now operating vessels in this capacity range.



Port Botany FY 18/19 Total Full and Empty TEU 

Trade by Month

EMPTY Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018

Export 67,467 68,674 69,928

Import 1,594 1,017 1,311

Total 69,061 69,691 71,239

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017

Previous Year Total 59,853 58,855 66,448

FULL Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018

Export 46,761 47,548 40,122

Import 107,330 114,365 117,083

Total 154,091 161,913 157,205

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017

Previous Year Total 152,676 156,715 153,417



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD September TEU by 

Region - Imports and Exports

IMPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 2,339 3,288 -28.86%

CENTRAL AMERICA 2,414 1,704 41.67%

EAST ASIA 162,042 152,048 6.57%

EUROPE 62,673 57,593 8.82%

MIDDLE EAST 6,392 5,865 8.99%

NORTH AMERICA 23,104 24,530 -5.81%

OCEANIA 13,817 17,767 -22.23%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 4,520 870 419.54%

SOUTH AMERICA 2,471 2,901 -14.82%

SOUTH ASIA 7,632 6,761 12.88%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 55,295 54,178 2.06%

Total 342,699 327,505 4.64%

EXPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 2,568 1,271 102.05%

CENTRAL AMERICA 168 261 -35.63%

EAST ASIA 143,492 131,747 8.91%

EUROPE 13,239 11,307 17.09%

MIDDLE EAST 3,599 3,813 -5.61%

NORTH AMERICA 14,610 12,567 16.26%

NORTH ASIA 3 5 -40.00%

OCEANIA 69,031 67,519 2.24%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 5,709 4,660 22.51%

SOUTH AMERICA 1,118 2,104 -46.86%

SOUTH ASIA 8,267 11,059 -25.25%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 78,696 74,145 6.14%

Total 340,500 320,458 6.25%



Port Botany September 2018 Top Ten Containerised 

Commodities - TEU

Imports Sep.18 Sep.17
% Variance 
Prev Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 27,806 26,031 6.82%

Machinery & Transport 20,383 19,418 4.97%

Plastic & Plastic Articles 8,199 7,303 12.26%

Food Preparations 7,932 7,251 9.39%

Chemicals 7,586 7,059 7.47%

Paper & Paper Products 6,951 6,868 1.21%

Textiles, Fabrics & Articles 5,872 5,117 14.75%

Iron & Steel 4,799 5,045 -4.87%

Non Metallic Minerals 4,503 4,542 -0.86%

Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles  thereof 3,827 3,261 17.36%

Others 19,225 18,203 5.61%

Total 117,083 110,098 6.34%

Exports Sep.18 Sep.17
% Variance 
Prev Year

Paper & Paper Products 4,454 4,359 2.18%

Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 3,956 3,511 12.67%

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 3,309 3,702 -10.62%

Machinery & Transport Equipment 3,266 3,063 6.63%

Non Ferrous Metals 2,809 2,771 1.37%

Chemicals 2,562 2,157 18.78%

Iron Steel 2,257 2,230 1.21%

Flour, Malt & Starches 2,200 1,462 50.48%

Cotton 2,129 3,435 -38.02%

Food Preparations 1,923 2,245 -14.34%

Others 11,257 14,384 -21.74%

Total 40,122 43,319 -7.38%



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD September TEU Detail –

Imports
Region 20ft General 

Full
20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 866 0 21 106 1,124 2 94 126 234 2,105 2,339 3,288 -28.86%

CENTRAL AMERICA 401 1 10 0 1,908 0 94 0 1 2,413 2,414 1,704 41.67%

EAST ASIA 40,995 243 1,604 22 115,444 4 3,730 0 269 161,773 162,042 152,048 6.57%

EUROPE 17,105 125 910 74 35,685 48 8,722 4 251 62,422 62,673 57,593 8.82%

MIDDLE EAST 2,563 10 41 50 3,002 0 726 0 60 6,332 6,392 5,865 8.99%

NORTH AMERICA 3,979 4 201 70 16,496 2 2,350 2 78 23,026 23,104 24,530 -5.81%

OCEANIA 3,789 275 551 30 7,512 210 1,444 6 521 13,296 13,817 17,767 -22.23%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 1,397 844 33 154 500 1,366 90 136 2,500 2,020 4,520 870 419.54%

SOUTH AMERICA 670 1 30 0 1,308 0 462 0 1 2,470 2,471 2,901 -14.82%

SOUTH ASIA 2,421 0 75 0 4,436 0 700 0 0 7,632 7,632 6,761 12.88%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 14,935 2 807 0 38,224 5 1,322 0 7 55,288 55,295 54,178 2.06%

Total 89,121 1,505 4,283 506 225,639 1,637 19,734 274 3,922 338,777 342,699 327,505 4.64%



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD September TEU Detail –

Exports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 165 140 35 0 1,014 1,124 90 0 1,264 1,304 2,568 1,271 102.05%

CENTRAL AMERICA 65 0 5 0 90 2 6 0 2 166 168 261 -35.63%

EAST ASIA 9,656 29,415 1,224 2 31,612 68,755 2,670 158 98,330 45,162 143,492 131,747 8.91%

EUROPE 1,553 2,119 58 173 1,962 6,550 78 746 9,588 3,651 13,239 11,307 17.09%

MIDDLE EAST 428 20 77 0 2,664 150 260 0 170 3,429 3,599 3,813 -5.61%

NORTH AMERICA 3,896 254 577 100 4,655 3,712 476 940 5,006 9,604 14,610 12,567 16.26%

NORTH ASIA 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 -40.00%

OCEANIA 11,325 7,759 471 1,330 23,688 11,362 2,656 10,440 30,891 38,140 69,031 67,519 2.24%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 2,620 86 223 0 2,378 6 284 112 204 5,505 5,709 4,660 22.51%

SOUTH AMERICA 155 16 5 0 268 672 2 0 688 430 1,118 2,104 -46.86%

SOUTH ASIA 1,764 74 17 0 5,088 1,322 2 0 1,396 6,871 8,267 11,059 -25.25%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 8,593 11,428 405 0 10,866 47,100 302 2 58,530 20,166 78,696 74,145 6.14%

Total 40,221 51,311 3,097 1,605 84,287 140,755 6,826 12,398 206,069 134,431 340,500 320,458 6.25%



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD Container Vessel Visits

TEU Band Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 YTD Total % of Total Prev Year Total

0 - 1,000 3 3 3 9 3.18% 9

1,000 - 2,000 11 11 10 32 11.31% 45

2,000 - 3,000 13 10 9 32 11.31% 24

3,000 - 4,000 8 10 7 25 8.83% 33

4,000 - 5,000 15 26 27 68 24.03% 55

5,000 - 6,000 35 27 23 85 30.04% 95

6,000 - 7,000 8 8 6 22 7.77% 19

7,000 - 8,000 1 2 1 4 1.41% 3

8,000 - 9,000 0 1 5 6 2.12% 0

Total 94 98 91 283 100.00% 283

Previous Year Total 94 95 94



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD September 

Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018

Export 19,710 15,828 18,297

Import 570,406 357,669 530,103

Total 590,116 373,497 548,400

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017

Previous year Total 408,207 527,115 332,613



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD September 

Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne 

Imports by Region

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 0 87,596 0 87,596 91,294 -4.05%

EAST ASIA 0 0 571,250 571,250 460,585 24.03%

EUROPE 2,621 0 45,461 48,082 1,101 4267.12%

MIDDLE EAST 0 0 43,445 43,445 35,760 21.49%

NORTH AMERICA 41 92,007 899 92,947 143,916 -35.42%

NORTH ASIA 0 0 40,953 40,953 0 100.00%

OCEANIA 2,722 10,636 252,285 265,643 302,322 -12.13%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 50 0 0 50 0 100.00%

SOUTH ASIA 0 0 129,732 129,732 30,073 331.39%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 250 0 178,230 178,480 135,956 31.28%

Total 5,684 190,239 1,262,255 1,458,178 1,201,007 21.41%



Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD September 

Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne 

Exports by Region

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 587 0 0 587 0 100.00%

CENTRAL AMERICA 25 0 0 25 0 100.00%

EAST ASIA 448 6,345 5,484 12,277 16,285 -24.61%

MIDDLE EAST 0 0 0 0 482 -100.00%

NORTH AMERICA 3,284 0 1,114 4,398 621 608.21%

OCEANIA 651 12,291 21,622 34,564 44,467 -22.27%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 0 1,985 0 1,985 4,096 -51.54%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 0 0 0 978 -100.00%

Total 4,995 20,621 28,220 53,836 66,929 -19.56%



• Disclaimer

• While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW 
Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, 
NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

• The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information 
included in this document or

• The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.

• This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.


